CanWest Media - Federal Voting Intentions & Media Questions Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

la/b. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 878 116 95 57 338 214 58 184 342 348 430 448
Weighted Base 876 113 88* 56* 339 216 64* 246 328 298 429 447
The Conservative Party 315 47 50 26 133 39 20 71 117 126 170 145
36% 42% 57% 47% 39% 18% 30% 29% 36% 42% 40% 32%
E ADEF E E E G K
The Liberals 256 30 20 14 113 57 23 77 100 78 124 132
29% 27% 22% 25% 33% 26% 35% 31% 31% 26% 29% 29%
B

The New Democratic Party 124 18 6 6 51 26 16 38 40 46 51 73

14% 16% 7% 11% 15% 12% 25% 15% 12% 15% 12% 16%
B BE

The Bloc Quebecois 68 0 0 0 0 68 0 20 30 19 28 40

8% - - - - 31% - 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
ABCDF

The Green Party 95 15 10 4 35 25 6 33 35 26 45 50
11% 13% 12% 7% 10% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11%

Other 18 3 2 6 7 1 0 8 6 3 9 8
2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

ABDEF
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HARPER POLITICS

1. Overall, would you say that Canada is moving in the right track these days, or headed in the wrong direction?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 212 399 383 481 520
Weighted Base 1001 128 98 64* 382 254 75* 284 383 328 480 521
Right track 547 62 63 35 202 143 42 163 208 174 266 281
55% 48% 64% 55% 53% 56% 55% 57% 54% 53% 55% 54%
AD
Wrong direction 390 58 29 20 153 100 29 104 150 131 189 200
39% 45% 30% 32% 40% 39% 38% 37% 39% 40% 39% 38%
B
Don't know/Refused 65 8 6 8 26 11 5 17 25 23 25 39
6% 6% 6% 13% % 4% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 8%
E
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2. Now, imagine that a federal election was being held tomorrow. Some people say that in this federal election the Conservative Party under Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves re-election. Others
people] say that the Conservative Party does not deserve to be re-elected and its time for another federal party to be given a chance to govern the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 212 399 383 481 520
Weighted Base 1001 128 98 64* 382 254 75* 284 383 328 480 521
Stephen Harper deserves re-election 461 59 62 35 168 107 29 124 172 164 234 227
46% 46% 63% 55% 44% 42% 39% 44% 45% 50% 49% 44%
ADEF
Stephen Harper does not deserve to be re- 474 61 30 27 180 133 42 143 178 150 221 253
elected
47% 48% 31% 42% 47% 53% 56% 50% 46% 46% 46% 49%
B B B B
Don't know/Refused 66 8 6 2 34 13 4 17 33 14 25 41
7% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8%
|
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